FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR	11-2	23-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TI				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	100	905355	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				ess of receiving party(ies)	
Holmes Protection Group, Inc.			Maine	Service Corp.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State State of Delaware ☐ Other			City: New Yo	15 West 47th Street  Ork State: NY ZIP: 10036  Ditizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No			☐ Association _		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partn x図 Corporation-S ☐ Other	ershipership State of New York In the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: October 9, 1998			, , ,	parate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? □ Yes ;□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No (s)  11-09-1998  Additional numbers at				Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of registrations inv	f applications and volved: 1	
Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP  Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	est 57th Stree	et P: 10019	8. Deposit accoun		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing			mation struct and constitute and some structure some sheet, attachments	November 6, 1998  Date	
			may imd cover sheet in	restion to:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Holmes Protection Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at c/o ADT Services, Inc., One Town Center Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0835 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following service mark now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
ONE SERVICE	2,108,525	October 28, 1997

WHEREAS, TSE Service Corp., a New York corporation located and doing business at 15 West 47th Street, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered service mark and all associated goodwill in said service mark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceeding to cancel the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark, and all rights to take action against, and to collect and keep all judgments for, infringement of said

10/19/98/RKR/13185/001/AGREE/315779.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0325

service mark for all past, present and future infringement of said service mark; and Assignor shall execute and deliver all documents as may be required to effectuate recording or registration of said service mark in the name of Assignee or its designees in any jurisdiction.

HOLMES PROTECTION GROUP, INC.

By:\_

Name:

Title:

Date:

-2-

10/19/98/RKR/13185/001/AGREE/315779.1

## Doc F-14 of Set #9

## ONE SERVICE

Status:

REGISTERED Date:

08/05/1997

Gds/Svcs:

Int'l. Cl.: 36 (U.S. Cl.: 100, 101, 102)

COMPUTERIZED TRACKING OR TRACING OF PACKAGES IN TRANSIT

First Use:

03/27/1996

In Commerce:

03/27/1995

Int'l. Cl.: 39 (U.S. Cl.: 100, 105)

PICK UP, TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE AND DELIVERY OF DOCUMENTS, PACKAGES AND

FREIGHT BY TRUCK AND PLANE

First Use:

03/27/1995

In Commerce:

03/27/1995

Reg. No.: Serial No.: 2,108,525 75-112746 Registered:

Filed:

10/28/1997 06/03/1996

Published:

08/05/1997

Corresp.:

**GENES WINTER** 

ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 BEDFORD ST STAMFORD CT 06905

Registrant:

HOLMES PROTECTION GROUP, INC. (DE CORP.)

440 NINTH AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY 10001-1695

NO. 1826 P. 4

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0327